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No. of Sheepon
April 30, j April30,

1903. 1804.

Southland County—continued.
Butson, T. W. S., Garston
Butters, Philip, South Hillend
Buxton, C. M., Makarewa
Buxton, Henry, Ryol Bush
Buxton, Thomas W, Makarewa
Caithness, Alexander, Mataura
Calder, A., Morton Mains, Woodlands
Calder, A. H., Oreti Plains
Calder, George, jun., South Hillend
Calder, James A., Woodlands
Calder, John, Woodlands
Calder, William, South Hillend
Caldwell. John, Edendale
Calvert, F. G., Myross Bush
Calvert, Francis, Roslyn Bush
Calvert, James, Roslyn Bush
Cameron, D. A., Mabel, Nokomai
Cameron, Hugh, Mataura
Cameron, James, Longbush
Cameron, John, Longbush
Cameron, Mrs. Mary, Makarewa
Cameron, Mrs. Mary, F'assifern, Lochiel
Campbell, Archibald, Grovebush
Campbell Brothers, Mabel Bush
Campbell, James, Limehills
Campbell, John, Gore
Campbell, Mrs. Elsie, Lochiel
Campbell, William, Dipton
Capel, Charles, Grove Bush
Carpenter, James, Oteramika, Gorge Road...
Carmichael Brothers, Mataura Island
Carmichael, John,Wright's Bush
Carnie, Charles, Mataura Island
Carroll, T. R., Otamita
Carson, Thomas, Makarewa
Cartwright, William, Spar Bush
Cassels, John, Winton
Casserly, John,Limehills
Caulfield, Daniel, Grovebush
Caulfield, John,Rakahouka, Grovebush
Cavenagh, Joseph, Myross Bush
Chilton, Edward, Drummond
Chilton, George, Drummond
Chilton Brothers, Limehills
Chisholm, A., Springhills
Christie, William, Limehills
Chrystal, Andrew, Lochiel
Clare, Charles, Green Hills
Clare, 8. F., Green Hills
Clark, A. W., Ryal Bush
Clark Bros., South Hillend
Clark, David, Ryal Bush
Clark, Francis, Myross Bush
Clark, J. and D., Ryal Bush
Clark, Walter, Woodlands
Clark, William, Ryal Bush
Clay, James, jun., Mokokia
Clay, William, Mokotua
Clinch, George, Limehills
Clive, Mrs. Peter, Spar Bush
Cloughley, Alexander, Woodlands
Clougbly, Robert, Kennington
Cochrane, Alexander, Lochiel
Cochrane, William, Edendale
Cochrane, William, Otahuti
Cock, James, Mokotua
Cockburn, Mrs. John, Spar Bush
Cody, Laurence, Limehills
Cole, Albert, Spar Bush
Collins, Martin, Woodlands
Colwill, John,Longbush
Colwill, Richard, Spar Bush
Conaghan, Mary J., Balfour
Conniff, John, Lome P.O.
Connor, John, South Hillend
Coombes, George and G. T., Ryal Bush
Coombs, Thomas, Ryal Bush
Coomer, R. T., Mataura
Cooney, Maria, Kingston Crossing
Cornwall, John, Lora Station, Otapiri Gorge
Coster, C. F., South Hillend
Coster, John, Hedgehope
Coster, John, Lochiel

273
196
84

1060

290
873
186
273

39
68

797
118

1400
160

269
50

172
100
32
53

280
464

40
40

340
387
120
734
155
475

30
73
88

394
62

666
40

293
161
498
234
834
150
290
405

94
335
143
186

198
92

122
891

12
173

Nil
189
195
500
476
199
30
52

758
92

1472
105

4
150
200

50
170

Nil
4

97
398
298

Nil
Nil

162
Nil

60
Nil

200
500

Nil
125

Nil
194
60

416
Nil

353
Nil
500
268
810

Nil
198
394
82
99

105
285
50
20

Nil
252
162

12
92

5373
5326
3686

80
Nil

20
136

Nil
296
400

96
220
394
259

97
173
300

Nil
951
562
395

14
40

414
283
364
342

5770
3393
2873

84
430

40
221
95

241
386

97
52

404
380

94
248
100
300
964
571
669

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1903. 1904.

Southland County—continued.
Coster, W. G., New River, Winton
Couley, George, Dipton
Coutts, Louis, Gore
Coveney, James, Grove Bush
Cowan, Cuthbert, Harrington's
Cowan, Robert, Limehills
Cowie, Andrew, Limehills
Cowie, Andrew P., Balfour
Cowie, John, Winton
Cowie, William, Balfour
Cox, James, Tussock Creek
Cox, James T., Harrington's
Cox, W. A., Harrington's
Crack, Thomas, Myross Bush
Craig, Alexander, Ryal Bush
Craig, Andrew, Dipton
Craig, James, Mataura
Craig, James,Riversdale
Craig, John, Caroline
Craig, R. P., Gore
Craigie, James (Executors of), South Hillend
Cranstoun, Alexander, Edendale
Crawford, O., Woodlands
Crengle Brothers, Waianiwa
Crombie, James, Kennington
Crosbie, George (Executors of), Edendale ...
Crosbie, Johannah, Edendale
Cross, Frank, Mandeville
Crowe, John, South Hillend
Cruickshank, William, Invercargill
Cullen, James, Morton Mains
Cullen, John, Woodlands
Cullen, Patrick, Limehills
Cunningham, Fullarton, Limehills
Cunningham, Joseph, Balfour
Cunningham, T. A., Caroline
Curran, Michael, Waikiwi
Curran, William, Waikiwi
Currie, Alexander, Spring Hills
Dagg, H., Lumsden
Davidson, Alexander, Waimumu, Gore
Davidson, Andrew. Winton
Davis Brothers, Middlevale, via Gore
Dawson, Alfred H., Brunswick, Kennington
Dawson, A. W., Brunswick, Kennington
Dawson, George, Woodlands
Day, Sydney H., Barkly
Deacon, Robert, Limehills
Deegan Brothers, Oreti Plains
Deegan, Patrick, and Sons, Limehills
Deuchars, John, Wright's Bush
Devery, Arthur, Otapiri Gorge
Dey, Christopher, Makarewa
Diack, Francis, Otapiri Gorge
Dick, Archibald, Springhills
Dickie and Duncan, Balfour
Dickie, David, Gore
Dickson, Andrew, Balfour
Dixon, Mary, Brown's
Dobbie, A., Edendale
Dobbie, William, Athol
Dods, T. G., Otapiri Gorge
Donald, James, Lochiel
Donovan, Daniel, Waikiwi
Dougherty, J., Morton Mains, Dacre
Doull, John, Otapiri Gorge
Dowling, William, Longbush
Drain, James, Spar Bush
Drake, W. J., Mokotua
Drysdale, Adam, Kennington
Drysdale, James, Kennington
Duffy, James, Gap Road, Winton
Duncan, Alfred, South Hillend
Duncan, Mrs. Mary, Otapiri Gorge
Dunlop, Robert, Tussock Creek
Dunn, Denis, Riversdale
Duthie, James, Waimumu, Mataura
Duthie, William, Spar Bush
Dwyer, Lawrence, Ryal Bush
Eades, John, Edendale
Eddy, Andrew, Waianiwa
Edie, Edward, Woodlands
Edwards, Alice, Otahuti

195

95
72

1521
41

1745

397
585
40

374745
61
29

246
283
104
279

295

89
362
259
248

48
254
567
436
152

1296
120
506
562
600

93
185
80

150
393

152
11

113
41

1445
35

1638
486
398
557

18
205
688

23
21

253
184
155
250

55
303

80
38

363
Nil

806
164
168
889
231

Nil
Nil

99
562
430
600
180
185
82

200
292

25
Nil

71
114
54

Nil
95

1105
2150
Nil
Nil
Nil

41
195
89

656
560

Nil
12

591
324

30
51

400
167
46

1005
22

245
140
276

1700
98

273
288

Nil
Nil

6
Nil

64
784

84

190
87

198
38
24

242
810

1933
15

582
16
68
95

167
1012

170
21

546
238

79
21

163
43

982
22

307
178
121
242
97

273
285
100
164

17
84

695
98
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